

FPSO VENTURES SDN. BHD. QUALITY POLICY

FPSO Ventures Sdn Bhd is committed to provide fit for purpose quality operation and maintenance of offshore production and storage facilities which consistently meets or exceeds our Client's requirement. To comply with our policy, FPSO Ventures Sdn Bhd will:-

- Implement a Quality Management System to achieve our Quality Objectives and our Client's expectation and requirements.
- Ensure that actions are taken to address risks and opportunities appropriately to the purpose and context of the organization and supports its strategic direction.
- Ensure all FPSO Ventures personnel are aware, understand and comply to our Quality Policy and Quality Management System.
- Implement systems and procedures to constantly monitor and continually improve the effectiveness of our Quality Management System.

Chief Operating Officer
Capt. Stephen Sivaneswaren
FPSO Ventures Sdn. Bhd.

2nd July 2021

Rev.4